

<b>Client:</b>	Village of Long Grove	<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	5/21/2019
<b>Project:</b>	2019 Improvements - Robert Parker Coffin Rd	<b>Bid Opening Time:</b>	10:00am
<b>GHA Project No:</b>	5000.030	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b>	Village of Long Grove
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Geoff Perry		

					Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION			
							A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Schaumburg, IL		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc. Wauconda, IL	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>BASE BID</b>										
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	27	UNIT	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	19	UNIT	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$50.00	\$950.00
3	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	16	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
4	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	19	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$90.00	\$1,710.00
5	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	19	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$135.00	\$2,565.00
6	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	30	POUND	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
7	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	30	POUND	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
8	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	1,275	CU YD	\$40.00	\$51,000.00	\$47.00	\$59,925.00	\$39.00	\$49,725.00
9	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	128	CU YD	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$57.00	\$7,296.00
10	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	1,595	CU YD	\$40.00	\$63,800.00	\$40.00	\$63,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,975.00
11	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	1,560	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$9,360.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$6.00	\$9,360.00
12	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	0.4	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00
13	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,560	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00
14	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	575	FOOT	\$4.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,875.00
15	28000510	INLET FILTERS	17	EACH	\$165.00	\$2,805.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00
16	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	128	CU YD	\$60.00	\$7,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$60.00	\$7,680.00
17	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	2,253	SQ YD	\$19.00	\$42,807.00	\$15.00	\$33,795.00	\$23.00	\$51,819.00
18	31101400	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	650	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00
19	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	1,260	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$12,600.00	\$6.00	\$7,560.00	\$11.00	\$13,860.00
20	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	91	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$1,820.00	\$8.00	\$728.00	\$15.00	\$1,365.00
21	35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	937	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$18,740.00	\$10.00	\$9,370.00	\$17.00	\$15,929.00
22	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,856	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,856.00	\$0.01	\$18.56	\$1.60	\$2,969.60
23	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	1	TON	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00
24	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	53	TON	\$172.00	\$9,116.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$218.00	\$11,554.00
25	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	77	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$18.00	\$1,386.00
26	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	764	TON	\$78.00	\$59,592.00	\$105.00	\$80,220.00	\$107.00	\$81,748.00
27	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	472	TON	\$80.00	\$37,760.00	\$98.00	\$46,256.00	\$116.00	\$54,752.00
28	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	8,545	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$51,270.00	\$7.85	\$67,078.25	\$7.00	\$59,815.00
29	42400410	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	2,707	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$21,656.00	\$10.00	\$27,070.00	\$9.00	\$24,363.00
30	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	101	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$3,535.00	\$35.00	\$3,535.00	\$29.00	\$2,929.00
31	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,909	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$43,635.00	\$15.00	\$43,635.00	\$15.00	\$43,635.00
32	44000160	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 3/4"	1,247	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$9,976.00	\$4.00	\$4,988.00	\$12.50	\$15,587.50
33	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,475	SQ YD	\$13.00	\$19,175.00	\$13.00	\$19,175.00	\$9.00	\$13,275.00
34	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	150	FOOT	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
35	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,792	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$7,168.00	\$2.00	\$3,584.00	\$3.50	\$6,272.00
36	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	25	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$92.00	\$2,300.00
37	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	39	SQ YD	\$48.00	\$1,872.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$78.00	\$3,042.00
38	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	38	SQ YD	\$44.00	\$1,672.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$71.00	\$2,698.00
39	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	53	SQ YD	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$64.00	\$3,392.00
40	50900805	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	50	FOOT	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00
41	52200800	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	65	SQ FT	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$82.00	\$5,330.00
42	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
43	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	24	FOOT	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$106.00	\$2,544.00
44	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	321	FOOT	\$70.00	\$22,470.00	\$75.00	\$24,075.00	\$106.00	\$34,026.00

45	550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	169	FOOT	\$77.00	\$13,013.00	\$85.00	\$14,365.00	\$118.00	\$19,942.00
46	550A0400	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 21"	8	FOOT	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$169.00	\$1,352.00
47	550A4015	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 15"	8	FOOT	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$245.00	\$1,960.00
48	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	243	FOOT	\$18.00	\$4,374.00	\$1.00	\$243.00	\$25.00	\$6,075.00
49	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	63	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$29.00	\$1,827.00
50	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	8	FOOT	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
51	55101100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21"	22	FOOT	\$24.00	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$39.00	\$858.00
52	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	569	FOOT	\$90.00	\$51,210.00	\$131.00	\$74,539.00	\$247.00	\$140,543.00
53	56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	1,017	FOOT	\$150.00	\$152,550.00	\$192.00	\$195,264.00	\$234.00	\$237,978.00
54	56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	20	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00
55	56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	1	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
56	56400600	FIRE HYDRANTS	4	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$29,800.00
57	60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	2	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
58	60201110	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	2	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
59	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
60	60204805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
61	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	2	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
62	60220200	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
63	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
64	60222000	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
65	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	2	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
66	60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
67	60236825	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	6	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
68	60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	20	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$26,500.00
69	60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
70	60250400	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$745.01	\$745.01
71	60251520	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	2	EACH	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00
72	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	3	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00
73	60404805	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11V	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00
74	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
75	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
76	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	289	FOOT	\$30.00	\$8,670.00	\$40.00	\$11,560.00	\$48.00	\$13,872.00
77	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	2,250	FOOT	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$30.00	\$67,500.00	\$33.00	\$74,250.00
78	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	300	CU YD	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
79	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
80	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
81	66901002	ON-SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES	10	CAL DA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
82	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
83	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
84	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,358	FOOT	\$0.75	\$1,018.50	\$0.10	\$135.80	\$1.25	\$1,697.50
85	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	453	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$453.00	\$0.10	\$45.30	\$3.00	\$1,359.00
86	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	2,565	FOOT	\$0.40	\$1,026.00	\$0.10	\$256.50	\$1.40	\$3,591.00
87	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	168	FOOT	\$0.75	\$126.00	\$0.10	\$16.80	\$4.20	\$705.60
88	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	11	FOOT	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$0.10	\$1.10	\$8.40	\$92.40
89	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	2,565	FOOT	\$0.50	\$1,282.50	\$1.50	\$3,847.50	\$1.40	\$3,591.00
90	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
91	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	168	FOOT	\$2.00	\$336.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	\$4.20	\$705.60
92	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	11	FOOT	\$4.00	\$44.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$8.40	\$92.40
93	80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
94	80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	1	L SUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
95	81028200	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	100	FOOT	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.80	\$3,080.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
96	81028240	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	40	FOOT	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
97	81400100	HANDHOLE	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
98	81603705	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 7-1C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/2" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	1,910	FOOT	\$25.00	\$47,750.00	\$15.40	\$29,414.00	\$14.00	\$26,740.00
99	81702120	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 8	1,940	FOOT	\$2.00	\$3,880.00	\$1.10	\$2,134.00	\$1.00	\$1,940.00
100	81702150	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 2	315	FOOT	\$6.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.30	\$1,039.50	\$3.00	\$945.00
101	84200600	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, NO SALVAGE	8	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$495.00	\$3,960.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00

102	84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	8	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
103	K0026830	SHRUB REMOVAL	5	EACH	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
104	X0320067	BENCH REMOVAL	10	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
105	X0322329	TIMBER CURB REMOVAL	829	FOOT	\$6.00	\$4,974.00	\$15.00	\$12,435.00	\$8.50	\$7,046.50
106	X0326864	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL	5,745	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$28,725.00	\$2.00	\$11,490.00	\$4.00	\$22,980.00
107	X0327008	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN (SPECIAL)	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
108	X0327611	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	262	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$6,537.50	\$20.00	\$5,230.00	\$20.00	\$5,230.00
109	X0327997	TRASH RECEPTACLES	10	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,325.00	\$23,250.00
110	X0323389	STORM SEWER CONNECTION	18	EACH	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00
111	X0350810	BOLLARD REMOVAL	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
112	X1200017	FLUOROCARBON RUBBER (VITON) GASKET	16	EACH	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00
113	X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
114	X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	9	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
115	X5630712	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
116	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
117	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	1	EACH	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
118	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$30,075.00	\$30,075.00
119	X7240505	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND POST	21	EACH	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
120	X8250505	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, SPECIAL	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
121	X8250510	LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
122	X8360110	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, SPECIAL	168	FOOT	\$225.00	\$37,800.00	\$198.00	\$33,264.00	\$180.00	\$30,240.00
123	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
124	Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	57	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$30.00	\$1,710.00	\$16.50	\$940.50
125	Z0033028	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	12	CAL MO	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00
126	Z0003850	BENCHES	10	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$23,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00
127	Z0056668	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	91	FOOT	\$90.00	\$8,190.00	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$135.00	\$12,285.00
128	Z0056669	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15"	16	FOOT	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
129	Z0067300	STEEL CASINGS 12"	150	FOOT	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$135.00	\$20,250.00
130	Z0067600	STEEL CASINGS 18"	87	FOOT	\$250.00	\$21,750.00	\$185.00	\$16,095.00	\$155.00	\$13,485.00
131	XX004018	REMOVE AND RELAY BRICK SIDEWALK	387	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$7,740.00	\$20.00	\$7,740.00	\$20.00	\$7,740.00
132	XX006570	TREES (SPECIAL)	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
133	XX006792	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	24	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
134	XX007295	LIGHTING UNIT A, COMPLETE	7	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$4,650.00	\$32,550.00	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00
135	XX007296	LIGHTING UNIT B, COMPLETE	21	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$4,650.00	\$97,650.00	\$5,200.00	\$109,200.00
136	XX007454	RAISED PLANTER REMOVAL	312	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,560.00	\$20.00	\$6,240.00	\$13.00	\$4,056.00
137	XX008270	BANNER ARMS	84	EACH	\$125.00	\$10,500.00	\$450.00	\$37,800.00	\$270.00	\$22,680.00
138	XX009234	BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND SALVAGE	6	SQ YD	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
139	-	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 21"	8	FOOT	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
140	-	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS	5,000	POUND	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
141	-	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 4-1C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/2" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	305	FOOT	\$18.50	\$5,642.50	\$15.40	\$4,697.00	\$14.50	\$4,422.50
142	-	TRASH RECEPTACLE REMOVAL	10	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
143	-	MAILBOX REMOVAL	1	L SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
144	-	MAILBOX (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00

Total Base Bid

\$1,787,852.00

\$1,956,449.31

\$2,126,519.11

As-Read

\$1,956,369.10

As Read

\$2,126,379.51

**ALTERNATE #1**

1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	2,263	POUND	\$1.00	\$2,263.00	\$0.01	\$22.63	\$1.10	\$2,489.30
2	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	2	TON	\$800.00	\$1,424.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	133	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,995.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	423	TON	\$80.00	\$33,840.00	\$98.00	\$41,454.00	\$100.00	\$42,300.00
5	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	5,028	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$10,056.00	\$3.75	\$18,855.00	\$5.00	\$25,140.00
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	100	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	100	SQ YD	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00
8	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	150	SQ YD	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00
9	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	150	SQ YD	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$64.00	\$9,600.00
10	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	142	FOOT	\$0.75	\$106.50	\$2.00	\$284.00	\$3.00	\$426.00
11	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	48	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$288.00
12	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	73	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$364.00	\$6.90	\$503.70	\$8.40	\$613.20
13	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	5,385	FOOT	\$0.50	\$2,692.50	\$1.15	\$6,192.75	\$1.40	\$7,539.00
14	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	239	FOOT	\$1.00	\$238.50	\$1.80	\$430.20	\$2.10	\$501.90
15	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	47	FOOT	\$2.00	\$94.00	\$3.45	\$162.15	\$4.20	\$197.40
16	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	32	FOOT	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$6.90	\$220.80	\$8.40	\$268.80
17	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	152	FOOT	\$25.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$23.90	\$3,632.80
18	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	5	EACH	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00

**Total Alternate #1****\$84,524.50****\$106,465.23****\$130,926.40****ALTERNATE #2**

1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	761	POUND	\$1.00	\$761.00	\$0.01	\$7.61	\$1.10	\$837.10
2	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	2	TON	\$800.00	\$1,568.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	134	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$2,010.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	142	TON	\$80.00	\$11,360.00	\$98.00	\$13,916.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00
5	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	1,695	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$3,390.00	\$4.00	\$6,780.00	\$5.00	\$8,475.00
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	35	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$92.00	\$3,220.00
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	35	SQ YD	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$78.00	\$2,730.00
8	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	50	SQ YD	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00
9	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	50	SQ YD	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00
10	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	38	FOOT	\$0.75	\$28.50	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$3.00	\$114.00
11	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	13	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$2.00	\$26.00	\$6.00	\$78.00
12	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	810	FOOT	\$0.50	\$405.00	\$1.15	\$931.50	\$1.40	\$1,134.00
13	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	450	FOOT	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.75	\$787.50	\$2.10	\$945.00
14	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	260	FOOT	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$3.45	\$897.00	\$4.20	\$1,092.00
15	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	30	FOOT	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$6.90	\$207.00	\$8.40	\$252.00

**Total Alternate #2****\$28,505.50****\$35,707.61****\$42,617.10**